Content	 Page
General system description / Operating description........................................................ 2
Safety precautions / Care & maintenance / Technical specifications............................... 3
System components & package contents......................................................................... 4
Dimensions....................................................................................................................... 5
Getting started & changing battery.................................................................................. 6
Emergency power supply / Installing the bolt protector.................................................. 7
Installing the labeling clip / Mounting the locking system............................................... 8

Operating temperature -5 °C to +60 °C
Storage temparature -25 °C to +70 °C
Type designation Lock M410: SLI2CBM6
Keypad TA03: MAIIC3M6
	 SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
	U �Pack the battery to transport the lock in such a way, that no short circuit can occur (explosion and fire hazard).
	U On changing the battery, ensure correct battery polarity and position.
	U Dispose of spent batteries and packaging material in the proper manner (see page 20, „Disposal“)..
	U Do not heat batteries, take them apart or short-circuit them.
	U Never throw batteries into open fires.
	U The battery must not be charged.
	U Keep the battery and packaging material out of children’s reach.
	U Any person swallowing batteries must seek immediate medical advice.
	U Damaged or leaking batteries may cause acid burns and/or poisoning.
CARE & MAINTENANCE
	U Protect all system components from moisture.
	U Clean the locking system with a clean, soft, damp cloth only.
	U Do not use any aggressive detergents containing abrasives or solvents. Glass cleaners, thinners, alcohol, benzene
or liquids containing ammonia are not suitable for cleaning purposes.
	U Treating any of the electronic and mechanical components improperly or in any way other than described in this
user manual may lead to malfunctions.
	U Replace the battery in good time, but at the latest when the visual battery warning on the keypad lights up.
!
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BD
A
 M
41
0
TA
03
 /
 2
01
9-
09
 (G
B)
4
Components:
1.	 Lock M410
2.	 4 x pan-head screw (3,5 x 35 mm)
3.	 Cable
4.	 Battery (CR123A)
5.	 Bolt protector
       (not in version with fixed bolt)
6.	 Striker plate 4005
7.	 Keypad TA03
8. 	 Cover of keypad TA03
9. 	 4 x flat headed screw (3,0 x 15 mm)
10. 	Pin
SYSTEM COMPONENTS & PACKAGE CONTENTS
Please note that these operating instructions apply to different product variants. The packaging content therefore
depends on the respective product variant. The product variants and installation recommendations shown here are